#### 501758523 12/16/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/05/2006     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| CYTOGEL, INC. | 10/05/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CYTOGEL SURVIVING ENTITY, LLC |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1540 POST ROAD                |  |
| City:           | DARIEN                        |  |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 06820                         |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12130001 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800 (352) 375-8100 Phone: Email: drs@slepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik P.O. Box 142950 Address Line 1:

Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CYT.100PTXZ2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 2

501758523

source=Merger-CytSurvEnt#page1.tif source=Merger-CytSurvEnt#page2.tif

REEL: 027401 FRAME: 0927

RUCCI BURNHA FILING #0003311578 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-0 FILED 10/05/2006 03:30 PM PAGE 0: SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE 02 VOL B-00966 03284

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CYTOGEL, INC. INTO CYTOGEL SURVIVING ENTITY, LLC

Pursuant to the Section 33-819 of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act and Section 34-196 of the Connecticut Limited Liability Companies Act, the undersigned Connecticut Business Corporation and Connecticut Limited Liability Company executed the following Articles of Merger:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Cytogel FIRST: Surviving Entity, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Cytogel, Inc. a Connecticut Corporation

The effective date of the Merger is as of the date of the filing of SECOND: these Articles of Merger.

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Cytogel THIRD: Surviving Entity, LLC.

The Plan of Merger has been duly authorized and approved by the FORTH: surviving limited liability company in accordance with the provisions of section 34-194 of the Connecticut Limited Liability Company Act and has been duly authorized and approved by the shareholders of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company in the manner required by sections 33-600 to 33-998 of the Connecticut Business Corporations Act, inclusive, and the Certificate of Incorporation

Pursuant to the Plan of Merger, the Articles of Organization of the FIFTH: surviving limited liability company shall be amended to change the name of the surviving limited liability company to Cytogel, LLC as of the effective date of the Merger.

The Plan of Merger is on file at 63 Locust Avenue, Suite 200, New SIXTH: Canaan, Connecticut, 06840, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any person holding an interest in any limited liability company or corporation that is a party to the Merger

FILING #0003311578 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00966 FILED 10/05/2006 03:30 PM PAGE 03285 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2006.

CYTOGELINC

C Dean Maglar's

Chief Executive Officer

CYTOGEL SURVIVING ENTITY, LLC

C Dean Maglaris

Chief Executive Officer

GADATA/CORP/Cytoget (CT)/Cytogel (CT) Merger Docs/Articles of Merger doc

REEL: 027401 FRAME: 0929